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FOERES AR KXE (MGXTW)
Unitube Mining Flame-retardant Cable

7= 3k Description

MGXTWEAT 9 2250 umA A ENBEEM BRI R NILE
B, ji}ﬁ'&éﬂlﬁﬁﬁi}_\'f;ﬁ%d MEEIINH—E W@ E BN
(PEP)4\E, $EILEE Z @0 PEAK BB IR 4009 S0
Y EPEK, P ERAR TN S HH M IPE .
The fibers, 25
a high modulus

|'|t ﬁIIiru' s

3 .-|1—.|..~ T||'-'I:I||'-'I
completed with a flam tardant sheath.

7= R4S Characteristics
BEHRFANMIEETRERSE P Finer

Good mechanical and temperature performance
FEM S Tube filling com pound

REEHHASRE RIFORAREENESHEE

High strength loose tube that is hydrolysis resistant

B LUSFEE, kAT T XBERP

Special tube filling compound ensure a critical & - AKEE  Water-blocking Material
protection of fiber

— HhEE Loose tube

ke Steel wire

T gSH% PSP

i B i Flame-retardant Sheath

REFOHEMRRRE

Crush resistance and flexibility

W AN (PSP 2 & R ER A HLE Sse
PSP enhancing moisture-proof - KER Fiber bundle

PR TN e RIS AV i e FEW S Tube filing compound
Two parallel steel wires ensure tensile strength o
- - HERE Loose tube
J_LT_Z“L' v EBRE. ﬁ;%iﬁ - ) _ ] & Steel wire
Small I| ameter, light weight and friendly installation .
: o g Water-blocking Material
BRI

Long delivery length . HEE  pgp

Flame-retardant Sheath

- Jed A
7 @trAStandards Cable Structure

,\_&J-_T‘/ SIMGKXTWIE 45 57 &YD/T 768-2003%5 .
b ) MGXTW cable complies with Standard YO/T
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4% 4t Optical Characteristics

K€ (_LLAF) BSFEANY VOUTY Qivoor i Lot/e

(MGXTW)

EH: EiE. RBE
Application: Duct /Aerial

@ 850 nm

| 50 /125 um - 625/125 um

= 3.0dB/km - =3.0dB/km

@1300 nm
M Attenuation (+20°7C)

@1550 nm
@ B50 nm

$32 % Technical Parameters

HERS L A
Cable Type } Fiber Cahle
(plasm e Diameter
(Increased by 2 fibers)
MGXTW-2~ 12Xn
MGXTW-2~ 12Xn
MGXTW-14~24Xn |
MGXTW-26~36Xn

. EHRE
Storage/Operating Temperature: -40C to +70C

iT#{EM8 Order Information

MGEXTW-00
b

1 ## Fiber Counts
o2~ 48

2 #iF #5 Fiber Type
B1-G.652
B1.3-G.652.0
B4-G.655
E1-EasyBand®G. 657
E1. 1-EasyBand®Flus G.E57
A1-50/125um
A1b-62.5/125um
ATH-HiBand®50/125
21bH-HiBand® §2.5/125
1M 1-MaxBand®150
M3-MaxBand® 300
M5-MaxBand® 550

FNote:

. £0.22dB/km

HKRE

| <1.0dB/km

[ auEeS
i Crush Resistance
€ HA/5E A
Long/Short term
M/ O0mm

300/1000
1000/3000 ;
1000/3000

SLiFRifEh
Tensile Strength
1€ HA/4 HA
Long /Short term

Bending Radius
B
Static/Oynamic

600/ 500 100/200
100/200
100/200

10D0/200

1000/3000
1000/3000
1000/3000

a8 MSHEEXANR TR HAEFRE, FIK ¢ DLa B SiRm:
Suffix Xn denotes fiber type and see details in YOFCISHI's optical fiber illustration.

b EEMALT MBEHI N EER:

The colour arrangements of fiber and tube are specified in the colour identification table.

C. g 4+ SMUPE #437 E fY B0 VB EEARFRE 41 Omm;

The nominal value ofthe flame-retardant PE sheath minimum thickness outside of the strength memberis 1. 0mm.

d 12F M TRMHWEAILLEN: BEFLERILL, FESEDHIIGNA.

The steel tape is not corrugated in the cable with 12 fibers below Ifthe corrugated steel tapeis requested, it should be specified

in contract.

http://www.huipeng.com.cn/
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